

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**



DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement Department
El Paso International Airport
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

AGENDA DATE: September 30, 2025

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: N/A

CONTACT PERSON NAME: Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director
Tony Nevarez, Director
Claudia A. Garcia, Director

PHONE NUMBER: (915)212-1803

PHONE NUMBER: (915)474-2424

PHONE NUMBER: (915)212-0043

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2025-0445 General Aviation Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3 to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for a total estimated amount of \$9,839,586.90.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The El Paso International Airport is constructing improvements to the General Aviation Ramp T Hangar taxi lanes to address aging and failing pavement conditions and drainage deficiencies of this portion of the airfield. The project area includes all taxi lanes located between the T-Hangars, as well as the taxi lane pavement west of the General Aviation area that supports both T Hangar and corporate hangar operations. The total project area for GA Stage 2 & 3 is approximately 155,000 square yards and will include full pavement reconstruction throughout the area, along with associated grading and drainage improvements.

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:

A pre-bid meeting was held on May 7, 2025. Three (3) suppliers were in attendance.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on April 29, 2025 and May 6, 2025. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 29, 2025. There were a total forty-three (43) viewers online; five (5) bids were received; two (2) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$9,839,586.90

Funding Source: \$8,855,628.21 - Airport Infrastructure Grant & Airport Improvement Program Federal Aviation
Administration Grants

\$983,958.69 - Airport Enterprise Fund

Account: 562-3080-62330-580270-G62A234902

562-3010-62335-580270-G62A234902

REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CITY COUNCIL:

Report any contributions or donations to City Council of an accumulated total of \$500 or more. Report the name of the elected official and the amount.

NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
Form was provided to the applicant	

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:



Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director of Capital Improvement



r Claudia A. Garcia, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council of September 30, 2025.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2025-0445 General Aviation Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3 to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for a total estimated amount of \$9,839,586.90. This project will consist of reconstructing approximately 155,000 square yards of General Aviation Ramp T-Hangar taxi lanes at El Paso International Airport to replace deteriorating pavement and improve drainage, including all taxi lanes between the T-Hangars and the west-side pavement serving both T-Hangar and corporate hangar operations

Department:	El Paso International Airport
Award to:	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I & Additive Alternate I
Contract Term:	630 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$7,630,056.90
Additive Alternate I:	\$2,209,530.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$9,839,586.90
Account(s):	562-3080-62330-580270-G62A234902 562-3010-62335-580270-G62A234902
Funding Source(s):	Airport Infrastructure Grant Airport Improvement Program Federal Aviation Administration Grants Airport Enterprise Fund
District(s):	3

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and El Paso International Airport recommend award as indicated to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

2025-0445 General Aviation Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3 Bid Tab Summary				
	Bidder's Name	Base Bid I + Mobilization	Additive Alternate 1	Sum Total
1	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 7,630,056.90	\$ 2,209,530.00	\$ 9,839,586.90
2	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$ 9,432,160.00	\$ 2,646,720.00	\$ 12,078,880.00
3	Granite Construction Company	\$ 14,580,653.00	\$ 3,700,086.00	\$ 18,280,739.00
	Constructors, Inc.	\$ 7,758,900.00	\$ 2,132,075.00	\$ 9,890,975.00
	Dan Williams Company	\$ 15,073,300.00	\$ 2,804,825.00	\$ 17,878,125.00

*Constructors, Inc. and Dan Williams Company were deemed non-responsive and therefore not considered for award. CP 8/25/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: GA Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3

BID DATE: June 4, 2025

BID NO: 2025-0445

DEPARTMENT: Aviation (El Paso International Airport)

				Constructors, Inc. Carlsbad, NM Bidder 1 of 5		Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 2 of 5		Granite Construction Company Watsonville, CA Bidder 3 of 5		International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 5	
Item NO.	Approximate / Estimate Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND SECURITY	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 2,926,760.00	\$ 2,926,760.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
2	1	LS	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	3,900	SY	PAVING MAT	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 41,730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,700.00
4	12	EA	TIEDOWN ANCHORS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	1	LS	LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PROCEDURES	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
6	1	LS	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM(CQCP)	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
7	1	LS	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
8			Space Left Blank Intentionally										
9	114,400	SY	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (9")	\$ 4.50	\$ 514,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 972,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 800,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 743,600.00
10	3,900	SY	COLD MILLING (4")	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00
11	60	EA	REMOVAL OF FENCE POST FOOTINGS	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	30	EA	REMOVAL OF TIE DOWN ANCHORS	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	4,400	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,210,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 74,800.00
14	3,000	CY	BORROW FILL	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	1,800	CY	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00
16	114,400	SY	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	\$ 4.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 314,600.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 474,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 343,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 343,200.00
17	114,400	SY	6" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,402,400.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 1,778,920.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,115,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,716,000.00
18	20,350	TON	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (3")	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,665,850.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,985,750.00	\$ 143.40	\$ 2,918,190.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,442,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,215,300.00
19	480	TON	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (2" OVERLAY)	\$ 135.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 75,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 85,440.00
20	290	TON	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE (1")	\$ 145.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 54,085.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50,750.00
21	1	LS	PAVEMENT MARKING COORDINATION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
22	590	LF	12 INCH RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 135.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 69,030.00	\$ 133.76	\$ 78,918.40	\$ 132.00	\$ 77,880.00
23	1,090	LF	15 INCH RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 125.00	\$ 136,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 196,200.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 129,710.00	\$ 124.75	\$ 135,977.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 148,240.00
24	1,310	LF	18 INCH RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 110.00	\$ 144,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 203,050.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 170,955.00	\$ 104.19	\$ 136,488.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 157,200.00
25	50	LF	24 INCH RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 167.33	\$ 8,366.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
26	160	LF	12 INCH X 18 INCH ELLPTICAL RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 194.46	\$ 31,113.60	\$ 220.00	\$ 35,200.00
27	850	LF	12 INCH DIAMETER HDPE SLOTTED DRAIN	\$ 145.00	\$ 123,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 335,750.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 240,550.00	\$ 176.52	\$ 150,042.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 228,650.00
28	1,460	LF	15 INCH DIAMETER HDPE SLOTTED DRAIN	\$ 165.00	\$ 240,900.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 678,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 474,500.00	\$ 154.90	\$ 226,154.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 496,400.00
29	1,900	LF	18 INCH DIAMETER HDPE SLOTTED DRAIN	\$ 160.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 988,000.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 723,900.00	\$ 151.24	\$ 287,356.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 693,500.00
30	17	EA	4' X 4' GRATE INLET	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 263,500.00
31	1	EA	4' X 5' GRATE INLET	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	1	EA	4' x 5' JUNCTION BOX	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	5	EA	STRUCTURE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
34	1	EA	CONCRETE END SECTION	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	200	LF	RETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK, CONDUIT CONFIGURATION AND S	\$ 430.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00
36	100	LF	CRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT,CONDUIT SIZE TO MATCH EXISTIN	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
37	60	EA	FENCE POST FOOTING	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00
Sum Total - Base Bid (Line Items 1-37)				\$	\$ 7,408,900.00	\$	\$ 14,373,300.00	\$	\$ 13,887,870.00	\$	\$ 7,270,056.90	\$	\$ 8,987,160.00
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)				\$	\$ 350,000.00	\$	\$ 700,000.00	\$	\$ 692,783.00	\$	\$ 360,000.00	\$	\$ 445,000.00
Sum Total Base Bid + Mobilization				\$	\$ 7,758,900.00	\$	\$ 15,073,300.00	\$	\$ 14,580,653.00	\$	\$ 7,630,056.90	\$	\$ 9,432,160.00



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: GA Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3
BID DATE: June 4, 2025

BID NO: 2025-0445
DEPARTMENT: Aviation (El Paso International Airport)

				Constructors, Inc. Carlsbad, NM Bidder 1 of 5		Dan Williams Company Austin, TX Bidder 2 of 5		Granite Construction Company Watsonville, CA Bidder 3 of 5		International Eagle Enterprises El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 5		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 5	
Item NO.	Approximate / Estimate Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
BASE BID													
1	34,000	SY	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (13")	\$ 6.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 578,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 289,000.00
2	1,750	SY	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (13")	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 77,000.00
3	160	EA	REMOVAL OF FENCE POST FOOTINGS	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00
4	440	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00
5	500	CY	BORROW FILL	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	600	CY	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	35,750	SY	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	\$ 3.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 107,250.00
8	35,750	SY	9" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$ 12.50	\$ 446,875.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 804,375.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 997,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 536,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 715,000.00
9	8,300	TON	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (4")	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,087,300.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,485,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,162,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 913,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,311,400.00
10	290	LF	12 INCH X 18 INCH ELLIPTICAL RCP (CLASS III)	\$ 210.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 62,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 62,350.00
11	1	EA	4' X 4' GRATE INLET	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	1	EA	4' X 5' GRATE INLET	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,061.00	\$ 35,061.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	60	EA	FENCE POST FOOTING	\$ 715.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00
Sum Total Additive Alternate 1 (Line Items 1-12)					\$ 2,132,075.00		\$ 2,804,825.00		\$ 3,700,086.00		\$ 2,209,530.00		\$ 2,646,720.00
Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BIDS SOLICITED: 1,271 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 579 BIDS RECEIVED: 5 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 2 NO BID: 11													
NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.													

2025-0445 GA Ramp Rehabilitation Stage 2 & 3
Viewlist

	Supplier Name	City	State
1	915 Maintenance and Contracting (Bustillos & Rojero Enterprises LLC)	El Paso	TX
2	A-1 Auto Body Shop	El Paso	TX
3	ACO Remodeling & Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX
4	Adis Construction Management	Dallas	TX
5	American Linen & Uniform Supply (American Linen Supply of New Mexico Inc)	Las Cruces	NM
6	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
7	ASC General Contractors	El Paso	TX
8	Atlas Technical Consultants LLC	El Paso	TX
9	Border Demolition & Environmental, Inc.	El Paso	TX
10	Buildtech Automation Inc LLC	El Paso	TX
11	C&R Distributing	el paso	TX
12	Casa Ford	el paso	TX
13	CIJ General Contractor	El Paso	TX
14	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
15	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
16	CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION USA LLC	CARROLLTON	TX
17	Constructors, Inc.	Carlsbad	NM
18	Countryman & Co. Architecture	El Paso	TX
19	Dan Williams Company	Austin	TX
20	Delegard Tool of Texas	Houston	TX
21	DLC CONSTRUCTION INC	El Paso	TX
22	Eyetopia TPA, LLC	New Braunfels	TX
23	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
24	Freedom Charters and Tours, LLC	Dallas	TX
25	Garver	Fayetteville	AR
26	Granite Construction Company	Tucson	AZ
27	Horizon Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
28	International Eagle Enterprises	El Paso	TX
29	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	El Paso	TX
30	MAD LOGISTIX LLC	CHARRRRAL	NM
31	Metal America LLC	Austin	TX
32	Mirador Enterprises, Inc. (Mirador Enterprises)	EL PASO	TX
33	Mobility Products & Solutions (F.O. & D.)	El Paso	TX
34	North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC	Grand Junction	CO
35	Parkhill (Parkhill, Smith & Cooper, Inc. dba Parkhill)	El Paso	TX
36	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Marking, LLC)	EL PASO	TX
37	pneumatic tire company	El Paso	TX
38	Pride General Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
39	RCPM, LLC	El Paso	TX
40	Technical Training Solutions, LLC	Vance	AL
41	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
42	Walker Systems78 LLC	Horizon City	TX
43	Zeraus Iluminacion	El Paso	TX